BLOTTER FOR APRIL 2011

Date

04/01/2011

0470172011

0470172011

04/01/2011

04/01/2011

04/01/2011

0470172011

04/02/2011

04/02/2011

0470272011
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0470372011
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0470372011
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04/04/2011
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04/04/2011

04/04/2011
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0470472011
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Time

16:20

08:15

18:00
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10:45

10:46

17:25

17:-:00
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19:30
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COUNT
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SPRING VALLEY
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N MOUNTAIN
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RD

RD

RD

RD

LN

AVE

RD

RD

RD

RD

DR

DR

ST

RD

ST

AVE

ST

ST

BLV

RD

RD

CIR

RD

ST

RD

DR

Report Printed: 5/03/20

Incident Description
ASSAULT-FIREARM

BURGLARY-NO FORCE-NONRES-NT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
DR_UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-NONRES-UNK
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
ALL OTHER OFFENSES-ALL OTHER
BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-NT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM

CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

Zone

DRUGS-MANUT-MORPHINE ,HEROIN,COCAINE 3

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HARASSMENT



04/04/2011 11:03 LARUE ST ST  ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS

04/05/2011 06:30 JOYA CIR THEFT-$50-$200-FR AUTO
04/05/2011 19:49 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/05/2011 14:55 DEAVEN RD MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO
04/05/2011 16:53 JONESTOWN RD MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT-AUTO
04/06/2011 11:55 RUTHERFORD RD  OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
04/06/2011 09:40 HAVERFORD RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
04/06/2011 15:30 BRIARSDALE RD FRAUD

04/06/2011 13:35 CLERMONT DR FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
04/06/2011 10:00 N MOUNTAIN RD  WEAPONS-CARRYING,POS,ETC
04/06/2011 04:43 WALNUT ST  DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
04/06/2011 21:05 JONESTOWN RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
04/06/2011 19:19 JONESTOWN RD HARASSMENT

04/07/2011 15:02 UNION DEPOSIT RD THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT

04/07/2011 19:18 ALLENTOWN BLV THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
04/07/2011 17:25 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/07/2011 09:05 HUNTSMEN DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/07/2011 11:54 EARL DR  SEX OFF (EXCPT RAPE & PROS)
04/07/2011 22:40 CAROLYN ST  DISORDERLY CONDUCT

04/07/2011 14:15 RUTHERFORD RD HARASSMENT

04/07/2011 18:43 RIDGEVIEW DR DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
04/08/2011 09:30 WILLOUGHBY RD BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-UNK
0470872011 14:44 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT

04/08/2011 10:30 WILLIAMSBURG DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

04/09/2011 11:51 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
04/09/2011 09:10 DARTMOUTH ST  THEFT-$50-$200-AUTO PTS/ACCES
04/09/2011 01:50 JONESTOWN RD DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL

0470972011 15:17 N HOUCKS RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED



04/09/2011 18:20 JONESTOWN RD PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

04/09/2011 12:30 DOVER RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

04/10/2011 12:05 RAUCH ST  THEFT-$200 & OVER-AUTO ACCESS
04/10/2011 15:30 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/10/2011 15:00 CHELTON AVE CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

04/10/2011 01:30 N ARLINGTON AVE CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

04/10/2011 22:54 N MOUNTAIN RD  ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS

04/10/2011 12:20 CONTINENTAL DR ALL OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

04/11/2011 12:19 S MADISON ST  OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
04/11/2011 13:30 MONTCLAIR CT BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-UNK
04/11/2011 06:15 TERRACE WAY  BURGLARY-ATT-RES.-NIGHT
04/11/2011 16:05 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
04/11/2011 19:00 COLORADO AVE THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO

04/11/2011 09:20 S. HIGHLAND CIR CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

04/11/2011 13:45 CROWN AVE ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
04/11/2011 17:00 NEVADA AVE ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
04/12/2011 11:40 WAGONWHEEL CT FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM

04/12/2011 05:10 LINGLESTOWN RD DRUGS-POSS . -MORPHINE ,HEROIN,COCAINE
04/12/2011 13:20 RUTHERFORD RD DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARITJUANA,ETC
04/12/2011 00:42 DEVONSHIRE RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
04/12/2011 20:05 UNION DEPOSIT RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
04/12/2011 16:00 BLUE STONE AVE HARASSMENT

04/13/2011 23:18 LONDONDERRY RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER

04/13/2011 12:12 UNION DEPOSIT RD  THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT

04/13/2011 10:20 LOCUST LA THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
04/13/2011 17:50 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/13/2011 12:00 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO
04/13/2011 10:45 MARBLEHEAD ST  THEFT-UNDER $50-FR AUTO

04/13/2011 08:40 JONESTOWN RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

w

w



04/13/2011 14:00 RUTHERFORD RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

04/13/2011 20:02 N ARLINGTON AVE HARASSMENT

04/13/2011 08:30 JONESTOWN RD  ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
04/14/2011 00:13 CATALINA LN  ASSAULT - HANDS,FISTS,FEET
04/14/2011 21:45 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT

04/14/2011 14:40 LINGLESTOWN RD FRAUD

04/14/2011 15:00 JAMES DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/14/2011 06:42 JONESTOWN RD DRUGS- MANUFACTURE-OTHER DANGEROUS
04/14/2011 08:25 JONESTOWN RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT

04/14/2011 19:01 UNION DEPOSIT RD  DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES

04/14/2011 10:56 PRINCE ST  TRESPASSING OF REAL PROPERTY
04/15/2011 22:30 DEVONSHIRE RD  OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
04/15/2011 15:25 FRITCHEY ST  THEFT-$200 & OVER-FRM BLDG
04/15/2011 17:20 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/15/2011 00:37 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER
04/15/2011 08:00 TERRACE WAY  WORTHLESS CHECKS

04/15/2011 14:20 SOCIETY PARK CT IDENTITY THEFT

04/15/2011 11:15 JONESTOWN RD  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/15/2011 13:27 FOREST LN DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
04/15/2011 00:24 NYES RD DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
04/15/2011 22:15 WINDMERE RD DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
04/15/2011 18:50 SCENERY DR  OTHER OFF-FALSE POLICE REPORT
04/16/2011 12:40 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
04/16/2011 19:25 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
04/16/2011 07:05 BANBRIDGE DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/16/2011 02:29 JONESTOWN RD DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
04/16/2011 01:35 BANBRIDGE DR HARASSMENT

04/17/2011 00:00 ALLENTOWN BLV OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG



04/17/2011

0471772011

04/17/2011

04/17/2011

0471772011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

0471872011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/18/2011

04/19/2011

04/19/2011

04/19/2011

04/19/2011

04/19/2011

04/19/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

18:43

14:10

20:15

00:15

03:50

12:38

11:45

12:12

04:34

13:59

20:15

11:58

11:10

16:20

23:00

22:10

20:15

13:45

15:21

02:45

04:10

03:10

11:40

09:05

16:15

21:15

20:11

12:55

15:37

JONESTOWN

ETHEL

DEVONSHIRE

WINFIELD

LOCUST GROVE

UNION DEPOSIT

RUTHERFORD

RUTHERFORD

JONESTOWN

JONESTOWN

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN

DEVONSHIRE HTS

RUTHERFORD

LOCUST

JONESTOWN

JONESTOWN

ALLENTOWN

DEVONSHIRE

UNION DEPOSIT

POND

DORA

LOCUST

N BLUE RIBBON

JONESTOWN

WALNUT

JONESTOWN

JONESTOWN

JONESTOWN

RD

ST

RD

ST

CT

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

LN

RD

RD

BLV

RD

RD

RD

DR

LN

AVE

RD

ST

RD

RD

RD

FRAUD

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA,ETC
LIQUOR LAW-UNDERAGE

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-NT
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
FRAUD

FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA,ETC
THEFT-$200 & OVER-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
FRAUD

DRUGS-SALE-MARIJUANA, HASHISH, ETC
DRUGS-POSS-MORPHINE ,HEROIN ,COCAINE
PUBLIC DRUNKENESS

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-UNK
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-NONRES-UNK
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT

THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT



04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/20/2011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

0472172011

0472172011

04/21/2011

0472172011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

04/21/2011

0472272011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

0472272011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

04/22/2011

23:58

05:55

08:05

17:15

18:00

18:00

12:45

07:50

15:03

08:45

22:10

12:50

21:00

00:43

12:50

10:00

09:50

20:30

19:59

18:15

15:45

17:37

17:45

20:15

01:25

23:55

02:41

15:30

JONESTOWN

BRIARSDALE

LOCUST

N ARLINGTON

LAKEPOINT

S MADISON

JONESTOWN

SUNSET

LONDONDERRY

ELMERTON

ABBEY

MCILHENNY

UNION DEPOSIT

JONESTOWN

MCILHENNY

LOCUST

RUTHERFORD

WYNNEWOOD

THREE RIVERS

NORWICH

JONESTOWN

ALLENTOWN

N HOUCKS

RAWLEIGH

WESTCHESTER

UNION DEPOSIT

UNION DEPOSIT

TERRY

RD

RD

LN

AVE

DR

ST

RD

AVE

RD

AVE

LN

AVE

RD

AVE

LA

RD

RD

DR

CT

RD

BLV

RD

ST

DR

DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARITJUANA,ETC
LIQUOR LAW-UNDERAGE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HARASSMENT

HARASSMENT

RAPE BY FORCE-OTHER FORC. MEANS
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM COIN DEVICE
COUNTERFEITING

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
DRUGS-POSSESSION-MARIJUANA,ETC
DRUGS-POSSESS10N-MARITJUANA,ETC
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES
HARASSMENT

DIS CONDUCT-ALL OTHERS
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-DAY
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-$200 & OVER-FR AUTO
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
THEFT-ATT-FR AUTO

CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

DR.UNDER

INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT



04/23/2011

0472372011

04/23/2011

0472372011

04/23/2011

04/23/2011

04/24/2011

04/24/2011

04/24/2011

04/24/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/25/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/26/2011

04/27/2011

0472772011

04/27/2011

15:10

10:40

16:30

18:15

23:08

03:08

05:00

03:40

12:15

01:52

10:50

18:36

14:10

12:30

10:45

23:25

01:44

17:02

19:20

19:00

17:45

13:30

07:00

12:20

18:30

18:00

08:32

13:50

17:24

DEAVEN

PARKWAY EAST

JONESTOWN

N NYES

ALLENTOWN

JONESTOWN

KING GEORGE

COLONIAL

S ARLINGTON

JONESTOWN

LEONARD

JONESTOWN

ARBYS

JONESTOWN

JONESTOWN

ELMERTON

SPRING VALLEY

BRUSHFIELD

GRIFFIN

ALLENTOWN

ELMWOOD

RUTHERFORD

BLUE MT

N ARLINGTON

WIMBLEDON

RIDGEVIEW

RAWLEIGH

RUTHERFORD

BRIARSDALE

RD

RD

RD

BLV

RD

DR

RD

AVE

RD

LA

RD

RD

RD

RD

AVE

RD

CT

ST

BLV

DR

RD

PKY

AVE

DR

DR

ST

RD

RD

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

DR UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS
CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO

DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
BURGLARY-NO FORCE-RES-UNK
THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
THEFT-UNDR $50-FR COIN-OP MACH
DR.UNDER INFL-ALCOHOL-IMPAIRED
ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG

OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-NT
THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER
CRIMINAL MIS - ALL OTHER

ALL OTHERS - PROTECTIVE ORDERS
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
THEFT-$50-$200-FRM BUILDINGS

DEFRAUD/ INNKEEPER



04/27/2011 13:08 DUNMORE DR FRAUD - CREDIT CARDS, ATM
04/27/2011 14:20 ORCHARD ST FRAUD - ACCESS DEVICE FRAUD
04/27/2011 22:26 UNION DEPOSIT RD DRUGS-POSS . -MORPHINE ,HEROIN, COCAINE
04/27/2011 18:00 JONESTOWN RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT-PUBLIC PLACES
04/28/2011 04:50 JK DR BURGLARY-FORCED ENT-RES-NT

04/28/2011 19:30 REAR LOCUST LN BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-UNK

04/28/2011 16:00 WALNUT ST  THEFT-$50-$200-BICYCLES
04/28/2011 09:20 LOCUST LA THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/28/2011 19:12 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT

04/28/2011 09:40 N. HIGHLANDS DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/29/2011 21:33 LEXINGTON ST  THEFT-$200 & OVER-BICYCLES
04/29/2011 19:03 UNION DEPOSIT RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER

04/29/2011 19:45 UNION DEPOSIT RD  THEFT-$200 & OVER-ALL OTHER

04/29/2011 09:35 LOCUST LN  THEFT-$50-$200-ALL OTHER
04/29/2011 15:50 KING RUSS RD  THEFT-UNDR $50-FROM BUILDINGS
04/29/2011 14:40 ORCHARD ST IDENTITY THEFT

04/29/2011 16:44 SEQUOIA DR  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO
04/29/2011 09:05 LOCUST LA  WEAPONS-POSS-KNIFE

04/30/2011 02:15 SEQUOIA DR  OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGG
04/30/2011 08:00 ALLENTOWN BLV BURGLARY-FORCED-NONRES-NT
04/30/2011 20:15 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-$50-$200-RETAIL THEFT
04/30/2011 18:55 JONESTOWN RD  THEFT-UNDER $50-RETAIL THEFT
04/30/2011 17:05 LOCUST LN IDENTITY THEFT

04/30/2011 00:30 UNION DEPOSIT RD  CRIMINAL MIS TO AUTO



